ı		 						1						I	
The state of the s				Underground Utilities, Inc.		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, E		Elite Excavating Company of Ohio		Triad Engineering & Contracting Co.		DiGioia-Surburban Excavating		Kenmore Construction Co Inc.	
Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
01010*1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
01010*2	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
01041*1	Above Ground Video Taping	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
01088*1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$94,800.00	\$94,800.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
01091*1	Wastewater Pumping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,287.25	\$50,287.25	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02111*1	Pavement Milling	23,473	SY	\$2.64	\$61,968.72	\$1.00	\$23,473.00	\$1.50	\$35,209.50	\$1.60	\$37,556.80	\$1.80	\$42,251.40	\$3.00	\$70,419.00
02111*2	Remove Manhole	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
02111*3	Remove Inlet	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
02111*4	Loop Detector Replacement	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02111*5	Pipe Removed - 24" and Under	210	LF	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
02111*6	Stop Log Repair	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02260*1	Shoring and Bracing 15'-20' Deep, Left-in-Place	44,800	SF	\$2.00	\$89,600.00	\$3.00	\$134,400.00	\$2.00	\$89,600.00	\$0.80	\$35,840.00	\$13.50	\$604,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,344,000.00
02485*1	Tree Removal	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
02505*1	Portland cement concrete sidewalk, 4 inch thick	216	SF	\$12.00	\$2,592.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$6.50	\$1,404.00	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00
02505*2	Curb ramp, Design F	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
02516*1	Pavement replacement, Type "A"	7,785	SY	\$39.00	\$303,615.00	\$45.00	\$350,325.00	\$35.00	\$272,475.00	\$55.00	\$428,175.00	\$46.30	\$360,445.50	\$55.00	\$428,175.00
02516*2	Pavement replacement, Type "B"	4,623	SY	\$40.00	\$184,920.00	\$52.00	\$240,396.00	\$38.00	\$175,674.00	\$53.00	\$245,019.00	\$50.20	\$232,074.60	\$58.00	\$268,134.00
02516*3	Asphalt concrete surface course, 1½ inch thick	23,473	SY	\$5.40	\$126,754.20	\$3.00	\$70,419.00	\$4.00	\$93,892.00	\$5.60	\$131,448.80	\$5.45	\$127,927.85	\$7.00	\$164,311.00
02516*4	Portland cement concrete drives and aprons, 6" thick	11	SY	\$94.00	\$1,034.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
02516*5	Bituminous aggregate base for drives and aprons, 4½ inch thick	2	CY	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
02516*6	Asphalt concrete surface course for drives and aprons, 1½ inch thick	1	CY	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02516*7	Stone drives and aprons, 6 inch thick	13	SY	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$6.00	\$78.00	\$3.00	\$39.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$195.00
02516*8	Integral concrete curb, 6 inch wide	4,257	LF	\$4.00	\$17,028.00	\$4.00	\$17,028.00	\$3.00	\$12,771.00	\$25.00	\$106,425.00	\$4.55	\$19,369.35	\$8.00	\$34,056.00
02580*1	Double Yellow Centerline	1	Mi	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,610.00	\$850.00	\$595.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00
02580*2	Lane Line	1	MI	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$1,400.00	\$910.00	\$950.00	\$617.50	\$1,260.00	\$819.00	\$450.00	\$292.50	\$1,700.00	\$1,105.00
02580*3	Stop Line	170	LF.	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$3.70	\$629.00	\$5.40	\$918.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
02580*4	Crosswalk Markings	1,129	LF	\$2.50	\$2,822.50	\$2.30	\$2,596.70	\$1.40	\$1,580.60	\$2.10	\$2,370.90	\$2.65	\$2,991.85	\$3.00	\$3,387.00
02580*5	Channelizing line	228	LF	\$0.95	\$216.60	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$0.75	\$171.00	\$1.50	\$342.00	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$1.50	\$342.00
02580*6	Transverse lines	216	ĻF	\$2.25	\$486.00	\$4.00	\$864.00	\$2.75	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$648.00	\$2.00	\$432.00	\$2.50	\$540.00
02580*7	Stall markings	436	LF	\$0.35	\$152.60	\$2.00	\$872.00	\$1.80	\$784.80	\$1.10	\$479.60	\$1.60	\$697.60	\$1.00	\$436.00

r i					Dia Tabala	TOTAL DIG OPO	ning Date: 7/6/								
				Underground Utilities, Inc.		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Inc.		Elite Excavating Company of Ohio		Triad Engineering & Contracting Co.		DiGioia-Surburban Excavating, LLC		, Kenmore Construction Co	
Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	ltem Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
02580*8	Lane arrow	6	EA	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$57.15	\$342.90	\$100.00	\$600.00
02580*9	Island marking	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
02580*10	Word on Pavement	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
02710*1	Curb Drains, 4" Diameter	3,807	LF	\$6.00	\$22,842.00	\$6,50	\$24,745.50	\$4.00	\$15,228.00	\$7.00	\$26,649.00	\$6.75	\$25,697.25	\$8.00	\$30,456.00
02720*1	Remove and Replace Storm Inlet	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
02720*2	12" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 5-10' Depth, Special Backfill Material Connect 6" service connection to 10" relief sewer and bulkhead old	209	<u>L</u> F	\$40.00	\$8,360.00	\$85.00	\$17,765.00	\$90.00	\$18,810.00	\$60.00	\$12,540.00	\$92.50	\$19,332.50	\$60.00	\$12,540.00
02730*1	connection	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00
02730*2	Connect 6" service connection to 15" relief sewer and bulkhead old connection	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
02730*3	Connect 6" service connection to 18" relief sewer and bulkhead old connection Connect 6" service connection to 21" relief sewer and bulkhead old	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$455.00	\$4,550.00	\$675.00	\$6,750.00
02730*4	connection Connect 6" service connection to 24" relief sewer and bulkhead old	9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$565.00	\$5,085.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
02730*5	connection Connect 6" service connection to 30" relief sewer and bulkhead old	73	EA	\$1,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$950.00	\$69,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$124,100.00	\$855.00	\$62,415.00	\$1,500.00	\$109,500.00
02730*6	connection	30	EA	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$57,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$37,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00
02730*7	6" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 5-10' Depth, Special Backfill Material	532	LF	\$60.00	\$31,920.00	\$45.00	\$23,940.00	\$25.00	\$13,300.00	\$45.00	\$23,940.00	\$96.70	\$51,444.40	\$40.00	\$21,280.00
02730*8	8" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 5-10' Depth, Special Backfill Material	30	LF	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$129.60	\$3,888.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
02730*9	8" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	12	LF	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$136.25	\$1,635.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
02730*10	10" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	440	LF	\$107.00	\$47,080.00	\$138.00	\$60,720.00	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$153.00	\$67,320.00	\$122.40	\$53,856.00	\$135.00	\$59,400.00
02730*11	15" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 5-10' Depth, Special Backfill Material	357	LF	\$116.00	\$41,412.00	\$130.00	\$46,410.00	\$170.00	\$60,690.00	\$120.00	\$42,840.00	\$115.60	\$41,269.20	\$120.00	\$42,840.00
02730*12	15" PVC, ASTM D-3034, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	1,708	LF	\$116.00	\$198,128.00	\$172.00	\$293,776.00	\$200.00	\$341,600.00	\$169.00	\$288,652.00	\$127.20	\$217,257.60	\$140.00	\$239,120.00
02730*13	18" PVC, ASTM F-679, 15-20' Depth, Special Backfill Material	1,272	LF	\$170.00	\$216,240.00	\$194.00	\$246,768.00	\$210.00	\$267,120.00	\$195.00	\$248,040.00	\$156.20	\$198,686.40	\$215.00	\$273,480.00
02730*14	21" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 5-10' Depth, Special Backfill Material	252	LF	\$156.00	\$39,312.00	\$132.00	\$33,264.00	\$180.00	\$45,360.00	\$119.00	\$29,988.00	\$159.70	\$40,244.40	\$115.00	\$28,980.00
02730*15	21" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 5-10' Depth	733	LF	\$95.00	\$69,635.00	\$132.00	\$96,756.00	\$150.00	\$109,950.00	\$76.00	\$55,708.00	\$74.50	\$54,608.50	\$105.00	\$76,965.00
02730*16	21" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 15-20' Depth, Special Backfill Material	618	LF	\$156.00	\$96,408.00	\$190.00	\$117,420.00	\$230.00	\$142,140.00	\$195.00	\$120,510.00	\$301.50	\$186,327.00	\$250.00	\$154,500.00
02730*17	24" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	1,263	LF	\$187.00	\$236,181.00	\$197.00	\$248,811.00	\$220.00	\$277,860.00	\$186.00	\$234,918.00	\$152.35	\$192,418.05	\$155.00	\$195,765.00
02730*18	24" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 15-20' Depth, Special Backfill Material	1,017	LF	\$187.00	\$190,179.00	\$250.00	\$254,250.00	\$240.00	\$244,080.00	\$221.00	\$224,757.00	\$322.75	\$328,236.75	\$270.00	\$274,590.00
02730*19	27" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	110	LF	\$387.00	\$42,570.00	\$193.00	\$21,230.00	\$240.00	\$26,400.00	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$170.00	\$18,700.00	\$360.00	\$39,600.00
02730*20	30" PVC, ASTM F-1803, 10-15' Depth, Special Backfill Material	1,084	LF	\$188.00	\$203,792.00	\$193.00	\$209,212.00	\$250.00	\$271,000.00	\$197.00	\$213,548.00	\$173.20	\$187,748.80	\$205.00	\$222,220.00
02730*21	Manhole, Type "A", 5-10' Depth	6	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,050.00	\$18,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
02730*22	Manhole, Type "A", 5-10' Depth placed over existing sewer	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,660.00	\$7,660.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
02730*23	Manhole, Type "A", 10-15' Depth	10	EA	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,670.00	\$36,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00
02730*24	Manhole, Type "A", 10-15' Depth placed over existing sewer	3	EA [\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$12,870.00	\$10,130.00	\$30,390.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00

City of Lorain - Contract 10S - East Central Relief Sewer Improvements Bid Tabulation - Bid Öpening Date: 7/6/06

						Fabrizi Trucking & Paving,		Elite Excavating Company		Triad Engineering &		DiGioia-Surburban Excavating,		, Kenmore Construction Co	
:				Underground Utilities, Inc.		1	inc.		of Ohio		ecting Co.				
Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
02730*25	Manhole, Type "A" with drop connection, 10-15' Depth	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
02730*26	Manhole, Type "A", 15-20' Depth	5	EA	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,190.00	\$25,950.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
02730*27	Manhole, Type "A" with drop connection, 15-20' Depth	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
02730*28	Manhole, Type "B", 5-10' Depth	4	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,430.00	\$21,720.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
02730*29	Manhole, Type "B" with drop connection, 10-15' Depth	1	EA	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
02730*30	Manhole, Type "B", 10-15' Depth	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
02730*31	Manhole, Type "B", 15-20' Depth	1	EA	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,724.00	\$5,724.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
02730*32	Manhole, Type "D", 5-10' Depth	2	EA	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,490.00	\$22,980.00	\$9,925.00	\$19,850.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00
02730*33	Connection to Existing Manhole	16	EA	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,240.00	\$35,840.00	\$3,240.00	\$51,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
02730*34	Pipe Plug	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
02751*1	8" sanitary sewer cleaning	3,000	LF	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.60	\$4,800.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
02751*2	12" and 15" storm sewer cleaning	200	LF	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
02755*1	8" sewer joint grouting	1,483	EA	\$21.50	\$31,884.50	\$25.00	\$37,075.00	\$21.50	\$31,884.50	\$22.50	\$33,367.50	\$27.50	\$40,782.50	\$25.00	\$37,075.00
02755*2	Service connection sealing from main to 4 feet up	18	EA	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$450 00	\$8,100.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$828.50	\$14,913.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
02758*1	Manhole rehabilitation: CIP liner (18 manholes)	161	VF	\$410.00	\$66,010.00	\$500.00	\$80,500.00	\$410.00	\$66,010.00	\$430.00	\$69,230.00	\$480.65	\$77,384.65	\$550.00	\$88,550.00
02758*2	Manhole rehabilitation: Repair manhole invert/bench	13	EA	\$745.00	\$9,685.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$745.00	\$9,685.00	\$795.00	\$10,335.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
02758*3	Manhole rehabilitation: Reconstruct brick riser (chimney)	2	VF	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
02758*4	Manhole rehabilitation: Reset frame and cover	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
02758*5	Manhole rehabilitation: Install new frame and cover	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
02761*1	8" Cured-in-place pipe short liner (4 feet)	16	LF	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$695.00	\$11,120.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
02761*2	12" Cured-in-place pipe liner for storm sewer	40	LF	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$152.00	\$6,080.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
02761*3	15" Cured-in-place pipe liner for storm sewer	140	LF	\$130.60	\$18,284.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
02762*1	Remove and replace 6" x 8" sanitary main wye	11	EA	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$31,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$3,125.00	\$34,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
02762*2	Sewer point repair, additional 8" pipe replaced	5	LF	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
02765*1	Clean and televise service connections (Broadway Ave.)	440	EA	\$285.00	\$125,400.00	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$285.00	\$125,400.00	\$299.00	\$131,560.00	\$325.00	\$143,000.00	\$320,00	\$140,800.00
02901*1	Fine Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
03310*1	Concrete Transition Collar	3	EΑ	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,590.00	\$10,770.00	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
99999*1	Contingency/Discretionary Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	TOTAL				\$3,421,432.12		\$3,627,727.45		\$3,645,684.90		\$3,910,920.60		\$4,188,666.55		\$5,113,786.00